[Type here]
Datasheet No 293123 Issue 1 1 of 9 27/06/2014
MAGIC LED
PLB010050 Series
Product Datasheet
Description
Plessey MAGIC PLB010050 die are designed for a wide range of low power applications
such as decorative lighting, automotive interior, signage and indicators. The light is

PLB010050 Series | Product Datasheet
Datasheet No 293123 Issue 1  Page 3 of 9 27/06/2014
Ordering Information
Name Order code Colour Range
Luminous Intensity
Range
PLB010050M PLB010050MAJ000 M1, M2, M3 & M4 1B, 2B & 3B
PLB010050P PLB010050PAJ000 P1, P2 2B, 3B & 4B
PLB010050T PLB010050TAJ000 T1, T2 3B, 4B & 5B
Intensity Bin Groups
IF = 60mA, Tamb = +25oC, unless otherwise stated
Variant Group
Luminous
Intensity Iv [1]
(mcd)
Radiant Power Range
(mW) [1]
Min. Max. Min. Max.
PLB010050M
1B - - 42 47
2B - - 47 52
3B - - 52 57
PLB010050P
&
PLB010050T
2B 440 475 - -
3B 475 600
4B 600 750 - -
5B 750 1060 - -
 [1] Tolerance ±11% and packaged with a 1 millimeter radius silicone dome lens (R.I. 1.41)
Dominant Wavelength Bin Groups
IF = 60mA, Tamb = +25oC, unless otherwise stated
Group
λd [1] (nm)
Min. Max.
M1 450 452.5
M2 452.5 455
M3 455 457.5
M4 457.5 460
P1 460 465
P2 465 470
T1 470 475
T2 475 480
[1] Tolerance ±1nm
PLB010050 Series | Product Datasheet
Datasheet No 293123 Issue 1  Page 4 of 9 27/06/2014
Characteristic Curves
Figure 1: Relative radiant power at IF=60mA versus ambient temperature.
Figure 2: Normalised radiant intensity pattern distribution of a random die sample with